PINELLAS COUNTY HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY

February 26, 2019

COMMISSIONER _____

PLEASE CHOOSE ONE - This appointment is for a representative from the banking field.

	Reappointment		Qualified		
Applicant Name	Yes	No	Yes	No	Comments/Experience
David Brodosi,		Х		Х	Currently, Associate Director Distance Learning and
M.Ed.					Instructional Media Services for University of South
					Florida-St. Petersburg; served on several local search
					committees for USFSP & on the USF Consol. Comm.
Paul P. Burroughs		Х	Х		Retired banker of 30+ years – served as Vice President/
					Branch Manager at C1 Bank; Vice President/Market
					Manager at PNC/Bank Atlantic; Vice President of
					Lending at Republic Bank; Vice President/Branch
					Manager/Hub Manager for Mercantile Bank and Vice
					President/Branch Manager/Senior Business Development
					Officer for SouthTrust Bank. Currently a certified
					substitute teacher for Pinellas County.
Adis Kreso		Х		Х	Currently, Systems Support Analyst with Pinellas County
					Utilities. BA Economics; real estate agent experience
					serving a variety of populations including helping first-
					time homebuyers to qualify for government grants and
					down payment assistance. Also serves on Board of
					Directors for Cove Cay development.
Brian G. Mahoney		Х	Х		Currently, managing partner at Camelot Wealth Mgmt.,
					LLC; with 29 years' experience in the Financial Services
					industry working for firms such as Salomon Brothers,
					Morgan Stanley, JP Morgan and Charles Schwab. In
					addition, he has held a Florida Real Estate License.
Kai G. Rush, Ph.D.		Х		Х	Currently an IB teacher at Palm Harbor University High
					School. He is currently a homeowner in Pinellas County
					and wants to be the voice for the public servants of
					Pinellas County. He has extensive work experience as an
					educator and teacher trainer.
Kevin J. Walker		Х		Х	Currently a loan officer with VanDyk Mortgage
					Corporation. Previous experience as Executive Vice
					President/Co-Founder of Project Action Foundation, Inc.,
					General Insurance Agent at Kevin J. Walker LUTCF,
					Insurance Broker; and Sub-Agent Life/Health Insurance at
					National Preferred Risk Underwriters.

Applicant Appointment Worksheet/Ballot (if necessary)

Qualification Requirements: Per Florida Statutes Chapter 159.605, the Board of the Authority consists of five members. The five-member board represents expertise in the fields of banking, construction, real estate, lower-income communities and affordable housing development. The mission of the Housing Finance Authority is to assure that financing for affordable housing remains available to the residents of Pinellas County. This is accomplished through the issuance of single family and multi-family bonds and programs that support the housing needs of the community.